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CARFAX® Vehicle History Report”™

An independent company established in 1986

For Personal Use Only
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Vehicle Information:
2005 TOYOTA PRIUS No accidents reported to CARFAX
VIN: JTDKB20U853013943

HATCHBACK 4 DR

1.5L 14 F 16V No other damage reported to CARFAX
HYBRID

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

[ ]
13
@

3 Previous owners

3

At least 1 open recall

»
o

4 Service history records

N

.-".. 193,266 Last.reporled odometer
(7132 reading

.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/9/18 at 1:57:54 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History ® Owner - Owner 2
b K Y & Owne ‘ | z Owner ?
number 5 st | |
Year purchased : 2005 2006 ; 2017
Type of owner . Personal ‘ Personal | Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 10 mo. ‘ 10 years i 1 yr. 4 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces | Pennsylvania Pennsylvania ! Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year | — , 18,025/yr [ -
Last reported odometer reading | 7,510 i 184,746 ‘ 193,266
|
| | |
‘ ‘f Owner 1 | '“ | H. Owner 3
CARFAX ¢ i ‘ ‘ | ‘
! Guaranteed | Guaranteed ‘ Guaranteed
:Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon . NoProblem | NoProblem | No Problem
| | Guaranteed Guaranteed i Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits NG Bioblsm & Probisr | N Probism

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

® Owner -

C AR ]F A P[RS
all accidents / issues are reporied

N
Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

&

[ |
No Issues | No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported ‘ Reported
|

No indication of an odometer rollback. | [

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues | No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. ‘ Reported . Reported [ Reported

. Airbag Deployment | No Issues | No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. ‘ Reported | L4l Reported Reported

| |
' Odometer Check ! No Issues | No Issues ‘ No Issues
Indicated | Al Indicated Indicated
|

 Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

S|

No Issues No Issues | No Issues
Reported Reported ‘ Reported

' Manufacturer Recall

’ i : Recall Recall ' No New Recalls
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized | Reported Reported Reported
Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment. | |
- Basic Warranty | | |
- Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an v;i:::‘t’y | Vg:;r;:;y | ‘:::;2?

extended warranty? [ |

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/ JTDKB20U853013943
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& ¢ Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
12/16/2004 NICB Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer
12/29/2004 4 Sloane Toyota of Emissions or safety inspection performed
Glenside
Glenside, PA
I 215-885-5400
| sloaneautos.com
12/31/2004 10 Sloane Toyota of Vehicle sold
Glenside
Glenside, PA
215-885-5400
sloaneautos.com
02/03/2005 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept.  First owner reported
Oreland, PA Titled or registered as
Title #61435411BY01  personal vehicle
10/13/2005 5,223 Sloane Toyota of 5,000 mile service performed
Glenside Emissions inspection performed
Glenside, PA Emissions or safety inspection performed
215-885-5400
sloaneautos.com
11/28/2005 6,537 Sloane Toyota of Vehicle serviced
Glenside
Glenside, PA
215-885-5400
sloaneautos.com
01/25/2006 7,510 Sloane Toyota of Vehicle serviced
Glenside
Glenside, PA
215-885-5400
sloaneautos.com
05/31/2006 Toyota Motor Sales,  Manufacturer Safety recall issued
USA, Inc. NHTSA #06V188
Recall #60C SAFETY RECALL 60C - 2004
THROUGH EARLY
| 2006 MODEL YEAR PRIUS STEERING
| INTERMEDIATE SHAFT
REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available
Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment
Learn more about this recall
| Description: In certain 2004 through early 2006 model year Prius vehicles, due to
| insufficient strength, a portion of the Steering Shaft Assembly may become loose or may
develop a crack under certain operating conditions, such as when the wheel is turned
t forcefully to the locked position at low speed or the tire contacts roadside curbs while
| driving. If this condition has occurred on your vehicle, in some cases due to the components
| becoming loose and possibly rattling, an abnormal noise may be heard from the area of the
| Steering Shaft Assembly. The Steering Shaft Assembly consists of the Intermediate Shaft
| and Sliding Yoke which connects the steering wheel to the steering gear box.
|
If this condition has occurred on your vehicle, in the worst case, you may lose vehicle
steering control, thus increasing the possibility of a crash.
Remedy: Any Toyota dealer will replace the Steering Intermediate Shaft at NO CHARGE to
you. In addition, the dealer will inspect the sliding yoke and the intermediate extension shaft
and replace them as necessary. Both inspection and if necessary, replacement of the sliding
yoke and intermediate extension shaft will also be performed at NO CHARGE to you.
| F % Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
12/08/2006 8,543 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
01/29/2007 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Hatfield, PA Loan or lien reported
Title #61435411SA02
01/03/2008 27,033 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
] 11/13/2008 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
; Motor Vehicle Dept.
i Hatfield, PA
| Title #61435411SA02
| 02/26/2009 45,879 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
3_ 10/05/2009 Toyota Motor Sales,  Manufacturer Safety recall issued
1 USA, Inc. NHTSA #09V388
| Recall #90L SAFETY RECALL 90L -
| POTENTIAL FLOOR
| MAT INTERFERENCE WITH ACCELERATOR
| PEDAL
! Status: Remedy Available
I; Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to

https:/fiwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/JTDKB20U853013943
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11/17/2009

03/22/2010
10/15/2010

05/24/2011
10/18/2011

06/02/2012
10/24/2012

11/14/2012
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63,845

88,423

108,545

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Title #61435411SA02

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Title #61435411SA02

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Title #61435411SA02

Inspection Station

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Title #61435411SA02

Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2004-2010 passenger vehicles. The
accelerator pedal can get stuck in the wide open position due to its being trapped by an
unsecured or incompatible driver's floor mat.

A stuck open accelerator pedal may result in very high vehicle speeds and make it difficult
to stop the vehicle, which could cause a crash, serious injury or death.

Remedy: Toyota filed an amended defect report on November 25, 2009, stating that dealers
will modify the accelerator pedal and, on certain vehicles, alter the shape of the floor surface
under the pedal. These changes address the risk of pedal entrapment due to interference
with the floor mat. Redesigned accelerator pedals will become available beginning in April
2010 and dealers will replace any modified pedal with the new pedal if desired. Also,
dealers will replace any genuine Toyota or Lexus all-weather floor mats with redesigned all-
weather mats, or repurchase the previous mats from owners who do not want the new ones.
Additionally, software modifications will be installed on Camry, Avalon and Lexus ES 350, IS
350 and IS 250 models that will ensure that the brake overrides the accelerator in the event
both brake and accelerator pedals are applied. Toyota will begin mailing letters to owners on
December 31, 2009. Owners may contact Toyota at 1-800-331-4331, Lexus at 1-800-255-

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

NHTSA #12V536

Recall #C0U SAFETY RECALL COU REMEDY
NOTICE - 2004

TO CERTAIN 2009 MODEL YEAR PRIUS
VEHICLES HYBRID

ELECTRIC WATER PUMP

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

Description: Toyota is recalling certain model year 2004-2009 Prius vehicles manufactured

| August 6, 2003, through March 30, 2009 and FCHV-ADV vehicles manufactured December
! 12, 2008, through September 13, 2011. During manufacturing, a scratch may have occurred

i scratched portion.

inside of the electrically driven water pump at the coil wire. The coil wire may corrode at the

The corroded coil wire may break and the water pump could stop. The corroded coil wire
could cause a short circuit between coil wires and a possible open fuse, creating a stall-like
condition of the hybrid system while the vehicle is being driven. This may increase the risk
of a vehicle crash.

!. Remedy: Toyota will notify its owners, and dealers will replace the electric water pump, free
i of charge. The recall began on January 17, 2013. Owners may contact their Toyota dealer
[' or the Toyota customer experience center at 1-800-331-4331.

11/14/2012

Toyota Motor Sales,
USA, Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

NHTSA #12V537

Recall #COT SAFETY RECALL COT - 2004 TO
CERTAIN

2009 MODEL YEAR PRIUS VEHICLES
STEERING

INTERMEDIATE EXTENSION SHAFT

Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you to
schedule an appointment

Learn mere about this recall

i Description: Toyota is recalling certain Model Year 2004-2009 Prius vehicles manufactured

August 5, 2003, through March 30, 2009. The affected vehicles have a steering

| intermediate extension shaft assembly built with metal splines that complete the connection

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/JTDKB20U853013943

from the steering wheel to the steering gear. These splines may have been manufactured
with an insufficient hardness.
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Over time, the splines may wear and eventually fail resulting in a loss of steering ability,
increasing the risk of a vehicle crash.

Remedy: Toyota will notify owners, and dealers will inspect the extension shaft and replace
it if it is one with insufficient hardness, free of charge. The recall began during December
2012. Owners may contact their Toyota dealer or the Toyota customer experience center at
1-800-331-4331.

06/24/2013 128,881 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

10/21/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA I
Title #6143541102 SA !

05/18/2014 146,542 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
05/22/2015 165,826 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
i 06/25/2016 181,986 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
09/14/2016 184,746 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

|
| - Owner : Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments: |
T 01/05/2017 189,253 Pennsylvania Vehicle purchase reported |
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Title issued or updated
Hatfield, PA New owner reported
| Title #6143541103 RU
; 05/24/2017 193,266 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

I Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

| First Owner
} When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
| also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
| atno costto you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number, Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

| Toyota Recall / Service Campaign

| Toyota Motor Sales, USA, Inc. provides CARFAX with recall and service campaign information for vehicles originally marketed or sold

| in the United States of America, its territories, and Mexico. Only open safety or emissions recalls and service campaigns where the

| remedy has not been completed, will be listed. While Toyota provides data updates to CARFAX on a regular basis, this report may not |
| include very recent activity. For the most current information on recall and campaign activity for any Toyota vehicle, you must go to |
{ http:/ftoyota.com/recall !
|
I

Follow Us: n facebook.com/CARFAX %W @CarfaxReports E CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

5/9/18 1:57:54 PM (EDT)

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/JTDKB20U853013943 4/4



CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR A VEHiCLE

-.TO?GTA;

“NEHICLE (DENTIFICATION NumBEr | HAKEOFVEHICE,E c TITLENUMBL'F! .

Lfﬂ&fL?'“Laﬁasa

SEAT cAP” | PRIOK TITLE STATE |7 OboM, PROCE. DATE " ODOM MILES -

ODOM. STATUS

" TBATE PR TILED. ’ mm: oFissie 1 UNLADEN WEIGHT

QDOMETER STATUS
0= ACTUAL MILEAGE
1 = RILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MECHANICAL
LTS
2 s NOT. THE AGTUAL MILEAGE
3= NOT THE ACTUAL HILEAGE DDQMETEH 4
© TAMPERING VERIFIED :
& = EXEMPT FROM ODOMETER l):st“URE

TITLE BAARDS
A » ANTIQUE YEHICLE -
C = CLASSHD VEHIGLE
D = COLLEQTIDLE VEHICLE
F = QUT OF COUNTRY
& = ORIGINALLY MFGE) EOR HOHUS.
DETRIBUTION
1 = AGRCULTURAL \EGIGLE
L = LOGGING VEMECLE . * -
P ISANAS A POLIGE VEHICLE
R = RECONSTRUCTED
$ = STREET AQR .
T » RECOVERED THEFT VEHICLE
V= VEHICLE CONTAING REISSUED Vil
Woei PLOQD VEHICLE
X = IBAWAS A TAX]

it a sccond lienholdor iz lisled upon satlstaction of the fiest lign, the first
lienholdos must forward this Certificala of Title ta the Buraau of Malor Vebiclas with
tho appropsate form and foe.

FIRST LIEM RELEASED.
. CATE

8Y. . SECOND LIEN RELEASED:
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE : DATE

MAILING ADDREES
C o e - AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LEELIE S RICHARDS

Ty of Tralmpnrtnt:us

Bt cortify as of the dato of issue, tho official records of tho Pennsyivanin Doparment
ol Tranzportation raflact thatl the persends) or company named harain is the lawful owner
of the sald vehicle,

If & co-purchaser cther than your spouse is listed and you want the title fo

%fgggﬁnh%ﬂn SWORN be fisted as “Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship® {or death of one
i ' g owner, title goes to surviving owner) CHECK HERE 0. Cihanwise, the title
will be issued as "Tonants in Common® (on death.of one bwaer, intarest of
deceased ownar goes to hisier heirs or estata}

SIGMATLRE OF PERZON ADMAGTENING OATH . IF NO LIEN, GHECK[T 15 THIS AN ELT? [IF YES, FIN _ﬂchiﬁEn; ves[) nofl -

18T LIENHOLOER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER:

18T LIENHOLDER NAME

STREET

oY i STATE zP

STAMP OR SEAL

3 NO 2N LIEN, GHECK (115 THIS AN ELT? (IF VES, Fitt REQUIRED) vESCT No (D'

Thy undeesigrad homly mekss apptcacen for Corsfste ol Tl 15 tho wehica dostribod
Love. subjact 10 the encumbranzes and gthar lag L 4 Earily b :
P Slingr (b fhe ancumhianee or Al it 531 il ets 2HD LIENKOLDER FINANGIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER:

2ZND LIENHOLDER NAME

GIGHATURE OF APPLICANT Of AUTHORIZED TGNER

STREET

6796€£T139

i

SIIHATURE OF COAPPLICANT/TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNER
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